o s HER v SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETEHIDCEBEA2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A0804F/A1006

= K INDEX Page
1 £ & b T CONSIIUGHION s+eereesrrssrerremsrmsses ettt ettt s n e ban e 1
& &* B9 # (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) <+ -ssssrrerrrrrrrmrrmmmt e 2
Z * B3 & I Arm bed & it's accessories ([I) ««+-t+rerrrererrrererererrr e 4
(4 W B B SEWING MOChANISM «++orverrrrrirmessersteitinitintei st 6
B X — Y F — 7 JU £ #  X-Y Table MECRANISI +++roerrereereerererermnretetittittitt ittt 8
B 44 # % # # (I Work holder mechanism (I) «-reeereeeerermrrmmmumeiiiereteraerereeaeneees 10
4 B Oz & B D Work holder mechanism () «+++++++++rereerrerertremereretiimiiirieriree e 12
# ) t) B #  Thread trimming MECRANISM ++r++orreserrsresaesssentirt ittt 14
@ & # 2z B M (D Presserbar lifting mechanism (I) ----rersesreereerssrireiiie, 16
o & M z B K (D Presser bar lifting mechanism ([I) ---«-r«sseseeresrsesmssisssninniies 18
T A IS — KM - R EE WIDEr & SyNCRrONIZer -«+-s+sssessressrsssssuenttntiat ittt 18
02 #£ M - X — Y & H 5 Oil lubrication & X-Y dotector MEeChanism «++«--sssssserrrmrrerestsiiiiinni. 20
&l @ BE  CONLION DOX +rrrrremvnrsnsnnsnnnnsnensasiaroseren ittt s s s sesssasesatstssneesses 22
F = T Bl R Table & StANG rereereereresree i s 24
i3 ft J: 1 L AGCCESSOMES *+++++++errereerrererrrtre ettt bbbttt et e bttt bt r st b e aaraes 2%
M8 F 7 & 3 2 JY — U OpHON PArtS «veeeeeeeererrerrrterst 28

P-176 A 199305




oy
Standard parts

( ol B )

Common parts

[ e

| ot pars
Standard parts

( Fl/ M BB, )

Common parts

Pz N

IV USRI - FRERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

& O MICEELR(AB,XY.2) FAD,

Remark : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
—3I BN
Sewing machine parts

WmRT

Sewing machine model
— & —it # —a &

Model No. Specification Description
1 ] [ ]
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
] ] l |
T #QO) 4 #@2) & &

— Specification (1) Specification (2) '— Description

S8/ BB S,

Common parts

L R )
Sewing machine parts

PLK-AF5I

PLK-A-Series —
— PLK-AQB04F/A1006 | Standard — by Thi—

Top cover

1 1 l

0| 8

A0

60

0 |4

1|2

0| 3

—BEICOVWTOKAT R, TOBRCBRDCHERS h LREKE R
LET, E-oTRMICEZ SR, BEOBMITHOIS 5. HOW
AMLUANOBBTCHERAIRATVWIBEFHIET,
Sewing machine models, of Standard parts are indicated model of

these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also ancther models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

] 1 [ ]
*VRYSE PFAZRXY
54 M L Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)
L— Quter diameter M4




SHEX
CONSTRUCTION

IV UES

Machine head

F—JI

BIENZN
Tabie & stand

Control panel

i fpa

Control box

ZHE—2
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

1 E—4BPRB=BUIA Ny T2 9F I E-2DOBRH 2O T(P-007B) 2 BB 2& W,

E2 :Fig.No. DIFRE L TOEHEWBREBHEETIRT I LIBEHEKE LA, Set CTHRBLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor ( P-007B).
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A0804F/A1006




AR (I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

34 (6)

§
)
:

P




AHARSR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

a . fEAEAN

I::g ’ %g;,;tg No ¥ B & % Description Amt. Réq'
. . g 8
2 <
1 M9 1070 003 # b4 * S MAXE0 eeererreeneneines SCrew M4DC30: --verrersererenrmensrrennsaee 1 1
2 MA 10A0 830 E ﬁ ............................. Fase plate ..................................... 1 1
3 MA20A0G84 K BB H IV — e, Thread take—up Cover:sssstressrteeenees 1 1
4 M9 1910 080 o I B p10 Rubber plug $ 19 -++semevreremmeemnnienns. 1 1
6 MO 1054 004 SW-PWT7 S TA 2T MAXB - rrrrrerienonen SCrew MAX B -+ +ocersrermsrsusiiiniiniini 8 8
7 MAT0A0339 F — 4 H IV — cerrrninineennenens MOLOF COVEF -+ +eeevereessasrrnsrrmrnrnnnennnes 1 1
8 MF 60A0 742 E-3 (FANHy T)eeenenn Cap ererrersrrrerasaseniai s 1 1
9 MF10A2740 7 I pA [ Y ) € EETERRI P PIIPP. Felt §7XB -wormrnmremmmnnineiinaiiinieniies 1 1
10 M9 1182080 o I 7 P11, 8eeeereosecrencacnans Rubber plug $ 11,8 ++revenerrressennnene 5 5
11 M9 1110 002 E -3 5 11/54(80) XB +evenerennne Screw 1/ea(40) 0B wo-rerreresrnernnaenainn 7 7
12 MNGBOADG20 F A O > 7 T 32 T cevevevrimniiinnniinn, Clamper:-==+tsserereesacerseareennncrennes 3 3
13 MAT0AOG00 b w 7 1 J5 — coeerriimnnnrennnecnnnn TOP COVEI ++++ovesssssssrssscsusseriiinsis 1 1
14 M9 1055 004 SW-PWT T4 X MAX22 -wrereerernnnenns SOreW MAXK22+ctereetteserisunniinuionannnnns 2 2
15 MST4A1339 X-Y H IS — (d5)-rererereerroneenens X-Y Cover (right):: - reersverssrenieens 11
16 MAT0AT 339 X=Y B I8 = (FE)eeerereromremmonnnnn X=Y Cover {left) +++seereeerereremsseesicnns 1 1
17 M9 1106 011 & m * T /64 (A0)XB +verreeeens Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+-veevvererreinenaninnns 8 8
18 M9 1508 001 Ik X * T 18/64(28) X T ceeerereeeen Screw 15/64(28) X7 +oeerrererremrarniannn 1 1
19 MA10A2339 # A PP COVEF +++evosresrrerrnssermnssrrunieaeasannanes 1 1
20 M9 0906 003 F * T 9/64(40)X3, 2 +eeeeeeene Screw 9/64(40)3X3, 2 «reeerrrerenraeeennen 6 6
22 MA20E3339 U 2 8 — H ¥ — e CyliNder GOVEF »+++++ssrresersesassnneassannss 1 1
23 MSO01A0361 4 y T P LatCh v+ wrereeersreesssntemnsnnrensunsenssnenss 1 1
24 MSO01A0192 1R n RIS T POV OPRTRTRNE Leaf Spring - -s«tsessrerssermsssniinsanennss 1 1
25 MOTI06003 L F % ¥ 1/6a(40)X15ereneene Serew 11/64(40) X 15+ w--rueeseessmncusnens 11
26 M9 0909 003 3 * S 9/64(40) X6 +eereneereres Screw 9/6a{40) X6 ++ererrreriserrriinnins 1 1
801 MST4E0359 AN JL b H A4 K ccoveevceevennns ... Belt guide complete - 1 1
27 M92001016 A F % ¥ B -« Screw 5/16(24) «++e--ee- 1 1
28 MAI0A0750 7 y s g eeeeresescnsiiieieeeiiie. BUSH- et seeersersressitiiieiiiiiisiiiiesias 1 1
29 MS 10A1456 X ] B Ball bearing:--:++---tsr-eerressrsrsncnrene 2 2

3 PLK-A0804F/A1006




Z-ABaR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I




AR R D)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

ERAN
g e
':3_ ' 5,;‘;‘;@ _No_b B & % Description Amt. Rzg'
S
41 M9 0909 003 # hoca -3 S 9/64(40)XB --reeenennenn Screw 9/64(40) X6 ~rrrevesreereernnaaeaneees 2 2
42 MG43A0181 # = 72 SR ELTT TR PR T I PTPP RS Thread guide:«---«++=+=s-sscerrerssssececns 1 1
902 MFOQOEDS550 7 U F > < g > (fH)rermrerennnn Pretension complete::-««::ceueernnens 1 1
43 MOT101 046 W T 3 F w5 b eeevveerermmciisnienicinn TRUMD NULeeeoeeersreeremmrentiieieininene 1 1
4 MF36A0245 M F13 7AS - S P PP PRTS PP Thread tension spring «««:+««:tteeeereess 1 1
45 MF 10A1 555 ﬁ % M ceevermrerrrencnneninecennns Thread tension discs «--------rsrerireccess 1 2
46 MF 90A0553 R * B Thread tension stud - -« - serererersreens 1 1
47 MF 00AQ 181 % = D I T T oppres Thread quid@:----+-+---wsssresssresneesrnans 1 1
48 M9 1110 002 3¢ 3 $ M/64(40) X8 -eeeeeneenes Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++eeererrremencniaianiane 3 3
49 MF 36A1 180 % *® PR oo Thread guide--«+==+«+ssererssssrsrmoncens 1 1
903 MAT6EQ210 £ % B8 i 2 (F)-omommmeenn Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1 1
50 MI 1605 045 Y 7 3 F w B e, Thumb NUE-e-cereeereeeesiiniiiiiiiiii. 1 1
51 MT 60A0 802 [@ 1) 1 B S TS Thumb nut revolution stopper:«-++-+-+: 1 1
52 MNB2A1 245 H it " F e, Thread tension Spring «««-«+:+tssesssseeess 1 1
53 MM1IA0556 X F M #{ I oceeerimmeniniiinnnnn. Thread tension releasing discs -+« 1 1
54 MF 10A0555 I8 F M e, Thread tension diScs -« ++sserereserees 2 2
55 MF 10A0553 A F B o Thread tension stud:«--=stseseeeceocceess 1 1
56 MF 10A0 187 .ﬁ% m vy FAY E S LI TCTISTPITI PN Thread take-up spring -«=-=--s--+:x+e-ees 1 1
57 MF10A0700 7 y :/ g erreeeeseeeeseenieciiienen Thread tension regulator casing -+ 1 1
58 M9 0901 002 4 3 9/64(40)X4 ............. Screw 9/64(40))(4 .......................... 1 1
59 Mg 0204 060 t’ D L T PO PP Thread tension releasing pin ........... 1 “
60 MF 70A1 180 % ® Thread guide:---:=-=-eerversressesnnas 1 1
61 MF 10A0 180 % = Thread guide:---«---sesrsesremesneenunns 1 1
63 M9 0605 010 I 3 v Screw 3/32(B66) X2, 8 rerrerriiiiiiiiienias 2 2
64 MS 14A0 470 # ) -+ Slide plate -«--+-+--- seeee 1
65 MSO01A1 476 X ~ - +# SPACET:++rssrsesr et 1 1
66 MS 03A1 101 &t R P22 e Needle plate 2. 2--wrrreresrreerouees 1 1
67 M9 0804 002 F -3 S V/8(44)XE ceeveneneeees Screw 1/(44) XB rrerereererrrracasanineas 2 2
68 MSO03A5601 T A H — K ERFFAR coovereeernererossnenainunns AdEPLEF ++++orersrsssessssisnnii s 1 1
69 MSOIA1 739 & > K IO HINGE «++eveeesrsssmsssensnrnininnisneienens 1 1
70 M9 0806 002 F -3 5 Screw 1/8(44) X3, 5e+veeeersseraermrssnnnns 2 2
71 MSOIA0477 X+ v % SEOPPE wrvrrserorsssressssssseessssssnnniees 1 1
72 MS o]Ao 160 v 'f ﬁ —_— I': res Eye guard ..................................... ‘| ‘l
73 M9 1108 001 1k X % 7 o Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «eveersssrnecnrinnn 2 2
904 MS14E0 180 # * | Thread tension regulator complete--- 1 1
74 MS 14A1 180 % = ] Thread Quide: - ---+--seseressrrsssrasirians 1 1
75 MO1007 045 I %X F+ « | S V7. (T NUE M4 creecevrrerermmsremmiiin.. 1 1
76 MA20E1750 7 v 3 2 ()i BUSH -+ ccsereererensennesaeiiiinis 1 1
77 MS14A0603 M i+ O Bracket: - +eersveesseresinssrnnsnesrnnennes 1 1
78 MS14A0530 B 1+ B o Driven shaft:«: --cosreeeeeerniiiiiienieen. 1 1
79 MS 14A1530 B 1 B e Shaft +eevreereseranesriiineiniii. 1 1
80 M9 9006 063 B  fi =4 > 1 1
81 MA20A0950 L A - 1 1
82 MS14A0350 # 1 1
83 MS14A0572 Y ) = F /U X 1 1
85 MS14A1 454 = B eeeecemereeereceiiecceeceeen SEOPPEF *+++rvvrrrssnressierassanasniiiaaanes 1 1
86 MA20A0476 X ~ - H e SPACEI:=+-==esessrmarencemtsresmacistiaiins 1 1
87 MA20A0194 % A% . T Whe@l: ereeerresnsiisnniiiiiiiiii. 1 1
88 MSO03A0417 I I B e TiP@ +ovevveeneeessenmsnneriiniiutieiientoniinneens 1 1
89 M9 1005 067 & 1t (4 S P2 5XN2 i Pin $ 2. 5X 12 rrerereressinssnnsiannnnnnnnn 2 2
90 M9 1004 067 R 03 v S 2 BXBeeerenereniennnae Pin $2.5X8 ceveerreereerinminiiinnniiinin 1 1
92 MO 1057 020 A A T Ik T < M3X4 e reeeeroniannnenes SCraw M3DCG eeversrsesiensiiisianiiisias 4 4
93 MS 14A1 601 £+ FE e Brack@t: -+« --s+-sseressrenmnerranaeeenaneennes 4 4
94 M9 1056 004 SW-PWTS2A %Y MAXI0 --omeermreenennnne Serew MAX 10 reererereonrnocmnarcnneannns 4 4
95 M9 1110 002 2 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 +++vreresverssnmrreaees 4 4
9% MS 14A0472 B y} iR Slide plate G roereererrererrenniinnnnn, 1 1
101 MM11AQ 245 Fq SE IX Thread tension spring ..................... 1 1
102 MS 14A0553 8 ¥ Thread tension stud ------reererereccanaaas 1 1
103 MF 10A0 555 &R + Throad 1ension di§g - --=-++ereerrerrrssees 2 2
104 MMI11A0702 X =3 = <+ SPHNG QUIAE «+vrrrerererrersmemsnsssinsaions 1 1
105 M9 1602046 Vv < I J+ w v TRUMD DUE-c-ce-reeerrersmnnrerresensioranensss 1 1
106 M9 0453 050 R COlIAr ++rerererrnnreraisarsnarernierennannes 1 1
107 M9 0421 050 H& WAShEr 4 «+ovverrermrermnunnennrtnneaaeanss 1 1
907 MA10E0 190 * # T3 Bobbin WInder s««ceseeeeserermerrmmmmranueee 1 1

5 PLK-A0804F/A1006




(4) &% KB
SEWING MECHANISM




FE SR
SEWING MECHANISM

(ERER
. g-_ i
':1'3. . E'l;;nrg .No.b B & £ Description Amt, Réq’

i
121 MS 02A0 128 it DPX17#18 «ereeereeess Needle DPX17H 18 +rreeerrervremeennienn 1 1
122 M9 0815 002 E3 U 1/8(44) X4, 5 eeevernen Screw 1/8(44) X4, Berreevemmemnerererennnnns 1 1
123 MF21D0181 % r PR crereeereerereinin Thread guide:« -+ - reeserressennasineanss 1 1
124 MF 10A1 181 % x . ISR O TP PT PO P PRPI YR Thread guide::-««ssteoeeerrienaseiiinnns 1 1
126 MS10A1 740 7 I v S NN FOIt +-oreeecersmsesnsneasinniniisicississoscens 2 2
126 MG30A0664 St HE X & Jb (TF)ererererormvmnennnnn Needle bar bushing {lower) -+++-+--+e++ 1 1
127 MS01A0 660 §t B o Needle bar: - -sesersarsriesinniniiiiiians 1 1
129 MSOIA0663 &1 #E X 4 JU (L) eemreerminiennnnn Needle bar bushing (upper) -+ 1 1
130 M9 1110 002 -3 S 1 /6a(40) KB rrrvereeeins Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-eeevveereennisiraienen 7 7
131 MSO03E0 662 X o] B ()i Guide complete -+-«--x wersimsrersaasanna 2 2
132 MF10A03% # 15 TN SQUAre blOCk ++++essssseverresanunianennannns 1 1
133 M9 1221 001 ik A E S MEXT2 cenerrreraveranns SCrew MBI 2 - rreeerermmsarennrenoranenn 2 2
908 MSO0IE0 580 X = $t 72NN € ;) EETIIIIT PPN Thread take-up lever complete:+++--- 1 1
130 MO 1802006 # 25 T U ceeererecnenvinineeninn SOTOW +eeeservsvenesersssunssssssurtossnsssiens 1 1
135 MSOQIA0383 7 = > L7 TSI TT TP PPT PN Orank ssseeeeessnennsinieniiiiniiiiii, 1 1
136 M9 1606 001 LE X 2 S 1/4(80)XB seevvrenrrenns Screw 1/4(40) XBeeeererrerrreanainininnns 2 2
137 M9 1223 001 ik A * S MBEX10 e rerersensrrnees SCrew MBI 10 -vereeerreeramcnnnseaanacnns 1 1
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T JIn T F@lt -+everrererermsnnmnnearnnniannennsrnnannnnas 3 3
139 MFB0A0232 £ M X & U (FE)eervnnn. Drive shaft bushing (1eft) --+--+-eeeeees 1 1
140 MF 80A0 352 # 5 COll@Ar =+ervresereveoennsmiaririntisrracneanns 1 1
141 M9 1602 001 IE A E Screw 1/5(40) X4 -seeseerrmeesemsaninns 3 3
142 MS14A0230 Drive Shaft ««+eseesrererevrnserrerarnnenarennes 1 1
143 MS10A0234 £ W x % Drive shaft bushing (middle) «++«-««+ 1 1
144 MS O]AO 350 XQ w 7] Thread trimmer CAIM) *reerrrovrsreransacanas ] 1
145 M9 1602 005 Ik X % < # Screw 1/4(40) «+reeeeersersieniiisnneinin 1 1
146 M9 1607 001 ik X 3 coon Sorew 1/4(40) X G- - wreeerrersrneserranens 1 1
147 MS(Q9A0233 £ W x % - Arm shaft bushing (right) ««eoseeeeeess 11
148 M9 1473 086 ?" 1' L -— Olil s@al -+ rrrerirrreiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1 1
140 MA20A0682 — 1) Pullgy +-rereevervarmanteeiniisanninnn 1 1
150 M9 1502 002 3¢ -3 SCrew 15/64(28) X 12+++tererersrssstenensnn 2 2
151 MS14A0682 7 — 1 Driving disc --+-=+-eeseesererorenssaconraiunnes 1 1
152 M9 4006 021 AAARfL % X% SCrew MADCH +-teerererererronarenanaeennans 2 2
161 M9 1203 002 * Screw 3/16(28) X15 2 2
162 MSO01A0 956 & & Connecting rod -+« <1 1
163 MS01A0 833 A 9 Bushing ........................................ 1 1
164 M9 1224 001 ik X % SCrEW MBEXCB +oorreerereserunnunniiseasaiaene 2 2
165 M9 1802 045 o NUL: e seeerenenseessenssssnsissassisssesssnses 1 1
805 MS14E0450 TF Hook shaft complete:«:--«--wsseeseeees 1 1
166 M95004021 R A AN K 0 BOIt MBS =+evereeererarsnerarassnssenanannnns 1 1
167 MSO01A0508 + o7 % — SECIOr Gear -« sw--sreeessrssrssseeniinannes 1 1
168 MS 01A0 891 % )] ROCK SRafte==ereerssreerernrnssencearaniannns 1 1
169 M9 1807 015 B ft F % SOT@W -++==+sreesrerrsrsrroseaasaseoraseensocnen 1 1
170 MS(03A8 833 X 4 JU vt Hook shaft bushing-+++=-=«essseeereneress 1 1
171 M9 1506 001 iE X F3 3 15/64(28) KB erreeereees Screw 15/64(28) X6 ++rerrrresrrrercicenniens 2 2
172 MM11A0 352 5 S5 = detescessneraseecasenasanenes COllar «++sssresererntantnniimiiiiaiiaitiinaene. 1 1
173 M9 0802 003 i k4 * T 1/a(84) XA, 5 ereerenne Screw 1/8(44) X4, Boeeoveererrinniniaranns 2 2
174 M9 0311 050 K& B Feeerrereeeeriiiniicnanes WaSher 3 r-eeseevesreenseaenirneuiieeenienanes 2 2
175 MSOIAD572 W Jb 7 F IS R coececeeerencmiesenennns GPHING +vvsseevesereesesssssasssessseenesseees 2 2
176 M9 0500 085 O ] P Y e L P 1 1
177 MS01A0 761 1K i =4 S eseniesesisiinensieien ECCENtriG Pin «+sssereressrreraniniiinanecn 1 1
178 M9 1502 002 ¥ ES T 15/64(28) X1 200e0eeenens SCrow 15/64(28) X 12+++sseserssssssssuacunss 1o
179 MSO01A0 121 %4 E e OULEr ROOK ++++sseesstsrsasiseesrarensronianens 1 1
180 MSO09A0950 R X # T L /X — v, HOOK clamp e--sesesereeressnrmnieianinnanen. 2 2
181 MSOIA0BI] K 5 4 I8 — i HOOK CFIVEE «+-reeerrrrersarseesarerarennness 1 1
182 MO 5001 021 7K B W T K JL b MBEXI6 -eeerereccornanns BOlt MBXXT6 -+sereeserereeratsnninneiicnacnnes 1 1
183 MA10A0120 b e INNETr hOOK +++++oserrerereerarnenenererneaurans 1 1
184 MS (08A0 616 = E ] I Y HOOK retaing:-«-+-sssrsssevseesreesenrsnanns 1 1
185 MA 10A0 123 ¥ s 7 BObDin-sescererereesesteaciiiietireiecinaiaeine 1 1
186 MS17A0125 K E > & == X cceveericin Bobbin cage +++s+essererrrorsncancnasonnnees 1 1
187 M9 0853 002 F 3 1/8(40) X4 evveenrenenn Screw 1/8(40) X4+ eeeeereremniniinicnannen 2 2
18 MSO01A0329 2 % = [ [T ST TIOTPIPPIST PPN Thread guid@:--+«+++sesereeesssecearracann 1 1
189 M9 0001 060 F T T MB—4K]B e eeereennnens PIN MB—4)C]Bercrssrrerererasreosaneainnns 1 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik X X 3 MEXBeeeerrereeeraerenen SCIEW MBEXE ccvveserersennransacernraasnaene 1 1
191 MS09A0 740 7 T jI% B osrrreceneniinia F@lt -+evrereereriracarentuntiiniraiesrerienensins 1 1

7 PLK-A0804F/A1006




X-Y F— TS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

252 254 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




X-Y 75— JIEHE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

a : fEREN
!;;g ) %;E:nn:s' _NQ.IN B & & Description A":::' Reé
g <
201 MSO01A0352 # > - COollar «+vesereserrranernirureetirerenrrerannnns 1 1
202 M9 0912 002 -3 3 Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 «-+eerreeereeerrennens 4 4
203 MSO01A0407 # H iR Detector diSCS «+r+-+++sresrrereereersassees 1 1
204 M95022 0 XTFvybETE—2 Motor complete (Y)s«reerreremsrerainennns 1 1
205 ETF 4V ey b BOlt MADK]6 --vvrrrrrsrssnssesasasasannnennens 7 7
206 M9 1051 020 REARfFL X 2 ¥ Screw M4X8 - - 8 8
207 MAT0A0364 # v 7 U > 7 Goupling -+ wrrrree > 2
208 MS14A13% Y i 7] ) Driving shaft () --esseessesmmsesseinnnnas 1 1
209 MO9S005021 KA AR KIL B BOlt MBI -++vvvvsessssssassasasearnesnnsnnas 2 2
210 M9 0501 053 /< X B & SPring Washer 5 ----cesseeuemeiniraniennns 6 6
211 M9 0550 050 RE % WaSher 5§ «+eeeeeerenreeneneeenntniinnecnniaens 19 19
212 M95001 017 25«10V H vy b Bolt MBYC20 -+ verrrerensariancessnienniinnnes 4 4
213 MAIT0A080 Y € - 4 #& Motor support (Y) 1 1
214 MS14A0758 7 S5 4 v [ BracKet: -+« eseseseseerioitiatniiioiiiiiainas 1 1
215 M9 1001 075 E L] 2 Ball bearing-+-- 8 8
216 MAT0A1682 B & 7 — 1) — Driving pulley - .2 2
217 M9 4006 021 ANARfFTIE X X ¥ SCIEW MAXE «-revvrvrseneesransrmearaninnns 4 4
218 M9 0511065 E B 1 X & SNAP fing Beeerversmrersmrmmirmnsnesienennnn, 6 6
219 MS 14A2 454 w n u Driven Shaft ceeeerereriecreciiaiiiiinannne, 2 2
220 MAT0A0682 X 7 — U — Driven pullgy ---+---seerrmeerasasaniainannnn 2 2
221 M9 1400010 7S5 <A1 HS5%x< Sorew MAXE «++eerrerrerrmmmiiiiiieneiennes 2 2
222 MSUA0778 Y X IV + 8 I Belt clamper (Y) -« esesresvseninnnns 1 1
223 MST14A0781 Y N n b+ & Belt holder (Y) -+eeseeessriniinniniine 1 1
224 MAT0A0523 YR A I TIXW B Cogged belt{Y) -««+ees 1 1
225 MS14A2390 Y BX ) & Push rod (Y) «+eeeresanee 1 1
226 M91002070 V)V =7 F v ¥ 4 Bearing LM10-UU 2 2
227 MS 09A1 429 *ﬁ tﬂ ﬁ f I ﬁ Bracket ("ght) .............................. 1 1
228 MS 14A4 339 Y jJ FAS -_— ﬁ Cover plate (Y) ............................. 1 ‘|
229 M9 4003017 272 F 1« VHh v b BOlt M3)KE overertertassnnrnereninseesianionns 8 8
230 M95021 095 XFwbTE—4 Motor complete (X)--c-eeeeeereeemeemnenn. 1 1
231 MS14A5339 X #H /8 — IR Cover plate ----wrwrreeerrenmrmnnnnnee 2 2
232 MAT10A03%0 X 574 B ] Driving shaft (X) --esseeereesmmsnnsnnnee 1 1
233 M95004017 €951V iory b -+ Bolt M5X16:+-+ 9 9
234 M9100302 SUSKAKXWNL b - Screw M4X8 4
235 MS 14A1 477 X l\ v FAY Stopper (Y) ................................... 2 2
236 M94002017 72514 Vh ey b BOlt MADCB +-vevrereerereneneennneenananannnnes 8 4
237 MS 02A4 477 X I\ v FAY Stopper (x' r]ght) ........................... 2 2
238 MO90432038 TS A FANXY SCrew MAX30:-++srerrrerrereassrnssanananens 2 2
239 MO 1003045 X A F w b NUt M4 ceeerevrnrinionnnii e, 2 2
240 MAT0AI 523 XZ A I 2 TN P cervervenininiin. Cogged belt (X) 1 1
241 MST14A1758 BRIBI 7 5 4 w b coerevmninnnn. Bracket: s+ 1 1
242 MS09A0957 XM Bl B L — X coreerimrmiiiiiniini Fixed race (X): 2
MST14A0957 X B Bl B L — X coeevevevmimiiiiin, Fixed race (X) :-reeereserrerressnsannninss 2
243 MST14A1778 X Jb b I (X)-oooeeemreemeernennnenns Belt clamper (X)«-«-seerseeersisininnn 1 1
244 MAT0AT 476 X AR —  H cecevrreieeninninenen SPACEI-+ -+ s reerrsresrsmestsrsnsaeeniaeas 1 1
245 MS00A0914 V) > - F (K] eeeenennennreneenceneens Retainer (X) «seeeeeerersemosivnnnsnnunnnenens 2
MST14A0972 X O — S5 & — I ceviiininiiinnin, Loller cage (X)) essserresssrsesniriianinies 2
246 MST14A3057 X Wl B B L — X covveviiiiniiinnn Moving race (X) s-eeeeesresssesssisincinnnn 1 1
247 MAQBA1 957 Y M B TE L— X (F5)--roeermeroererenennns Fixed race (Y, right) «+eceeeeeseiieciinns 2
MS14A1957 YBIE T L — X (F) e Fixed race (Y, right) -seeseeseereeeannns 2
248 MS 09A1 914 V) 5 —_— F oY) Retainen (Y) 2
MST14A1 972 Y A — T & — I evvvrnnninnniiiinnn., Loller cage (Y)- 2
249 MS 14A4 957 Y ” B ” Lr == X cececccirencattricicicinienne Moving race (Y) 1 ]
250 MS02A3477 X b ‘y FAY Stopper (x' left)--eeoemerereenenieninnnns 2 2
251 MO1401 010 75371 H45%x< SOrew MAX 10:++++errrersereeesrrenninns 2 2
252 MS 14A2 758 % n mj 7 b4 0’ v b Bracket: -ocroreresrieiiiiieniiiiiiniiiien 1 1
253 M9 5007 021 X B R ft K b Screw MBEIXA0: eeesrerererteicrrrienrennnens 1 1
254 MQ1373 045 K A F+ v [ NUE MB cerererrermiiiiiiien 1 1
255 MS14A1407 X ® B H I8 Detector plate (X) 11
256 MS 09A1 601 H F K Bracket:+----++esssrssssssrsessrssersaerveranes 2 2
257 MSQ9A0429 #& M R X I 4§ Bracket (left) T
258 M9 8008 070 iR B Steel ball 5/3g::sererersemssmerunisensennnss 64
259 M9 0311 050 HE % WaSher 3 «erereerrereerrarernnreernieneannnenns 4 4
260 M9 4003 021 A A AN fF E I b MIXI2 cooriiininnnnn SCrew MA X2 wreeeerrnarrensaernncsinnnns 8 8
261 M9 0906 002 % F3 S 9/64(40) <45 roreeeene Screw 9/6a(40) X4, 5 «oetroeersririniinnes 4 4
262 MO 1058 020 "B AHTIE X F U MAXI0 - reeevremrencnnnne Screw MAX 10 sveereemserrereieriareninenns 1 1
263 M9 0301 053 /° * =4 B e, Spring washer 3 ««weesernriiiin. 4 4

PLK-A0804F/A1006




WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

(6) 5M48 24848 (I)

301

10




(6) SM48 24848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

- ERAN
':,'g ’ gl’;:?t:s.l .No.b 5 & £ Description Ag‘ R?é_f,"
2 <
301 MST14A2601 YV L / o KELAFHR -oeveeoemeermeememneceanne ACHIAtOr Stay «+++erreseseermrereernasincannns 1 1
302 M9 1109 002 I -3 U Mg (Q0)XT ooreeeenrens Screw 1/ea(40) X7 «--erevremrererenaaanens 4 4
303 MO 4001 017 B T F 4 Vv b MEAXI0 -oreeeeersenmennes SCraw MAXC]0eererreeeereeeeasesssinnnannes 4 4
304 M9 9001 093 VLJAKTFIFLI=g ceecrcemrucennirniacn. Solenoid actuator «««+- eseereersencniranuens 1 1
305 M9 1109 002 x 3 1 /6a(40) X7 wererenenens Screw 11/64(40) X7 «ooeeerereerennnecnnencas 1 1
306 MA 10A0 454 B e Shaft oeeeeeessesrersersmiiminiiiiin.. 1 1
307 MAT0A0950 L A e LOVEF =+ cvveeeerrvorersnnesuesessnanasasansnes 1 1
308 MO 4009 021 A B 7 fT B Jb b MAXEH-emsereniinnenin Screw M4X<5 | 1
309 MAI0A0729 k& * 1) JAY * ............................. Spnng .......................................... 1 1
310 M9 0523 060 T PR Pl serereerererretnrteiiitiiiiititii, 1 1
311 MAO8A0 910 V) > BT ROV PRUNNS LINK-++erereernsssanssrnnsessaeessanasscesncanes 1 1
312 MAI10A1 950 L N —  teerreniciesisinssisenanises L@VEE t+eeerermrensertnaitiiaineiiienetinens 1 1
313 MO 1137015 £ X < BB fF 1/6a(40)c-cceeeenennens Screw 11/64(40) -+ rerovrrerensaennenennnnns 1 1
314 MIO512060 X F v T B > 4 SNap Pin 4--reeerreeeeennetieiiiiiinn. 1 1
315 M9 0550 050 HE& £ G, WasSher § «orererreresesusestmeinmiinieanines 1 1
316 MA10A0352 & >4 e ererereceresiesresessiacnane Collar 1 1
317 MA 08AQ 454 W e Shaft 1 1
318 MS14A1 950 L FAs . eerereeeraieearaeeerereaas Lever 2 2
319 MS14A0482 X ] - T Sleeve 1 1
320 MO O511 065 E B b X B Bereeeeeeriereieiiiennn SNAP NG Br-eerrrevressrvssansnneniansansnee 2 2
321 M9 0407 050 K B e WASHEE ++esererrrrerrrrsessrsassssreessnnananns 2 2
322 MITI06004 7/ 5 = A4 X ¥ 1/6a(40)X200+we00veees Screw 11/64(40) X 20+++++eseesersnereesens 2 2
323 MST4A0729 B X U 8 X coreecrmrmnimcnneina SPHNG «-veereersnessresnstasitisiesin e 1
324 MAOQBAD267 M I #m X H Jb ceeeereiiiiin Bearing guide-----«-«-sssssessesneennneenie 1
MS14A0833 # I A A 4 I cceerieiriiniienn Bearing guide:«+--ssreseerresieriiniinn. 1
325 MO96001 070 Y =7 7 v ¥ 1 LMI2-UU-- --+- Bearing LM12-UU ++esseevvnerenereinneanns 1
326 MS14A2572 ¥ Jb = F IV X - -o+e Helical Spring ««--+-=sesssesevermmecaiiiciinns 1 1
327 MADBAQ 416 #% i o | Iy eeeerversrinerninenenenieen, RUDDEr QiSG r+vesreresrreemnsreranesassroranes 1
MS14A0 416 #B | [y eeeeressrenrnvrreraeeseeaeas RUDDETE diSC +++-rvereeererseverereseranenanss 1
328 MS(09A0 257 W I B e Pressure plate «=-+=-++-s-sessesnernsnsninnes 1
MS 14A0 257 #§ T . TTIISPTIICPIPPTIPPIPII P Pressure plate ---«--s-osseeessermnrnenenianee 1
329 MS 14A0 802 i 1k A e GUIAE ++eeorerrrrrsrrtnreranseerieransrssanionns 1 1
330 M9 0615 060 t N P ceovorensesrrnsesmencocmiiestitetsassasasias 1
331 MS14A0262 ¢ S, eeressessiisecieiiiiasiniees Pl sreeerrsrosereossusiitiiiteiiiiiranraae, 1

11 PLK-A0804F/A1006




S 24843 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I

12




S5 2 8488 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

oo R
Fig. &d&aa—F Amt. Reg.
No.  PartsNo. B8 & % Description L2
g 2
340 MA 10A0 308 #§ I B e Work holder arm -««-sseeseeeesesecarescanses 1 1
341 MO 1300010 7S T A H T XU M3IXBererrerearnnannnnn SCrew M3JKE seeeeesetrvessnrmnniiiiiin, 1 1
342 MS14A0457 8 ) Fr e Slider e esceerrrreeirnteniiiiiiiiiineeiee. 1 1
343 MS14A4601 1 BB oereemerreeenerennnnans ADAPEF ---+eerererererssrensnniatssaniiins 1 1
344 MO G002 052 SE T4 EE B coeeeeerererereriieesveneen WAVE WASHEE- -+ -sreeseeerserssasacnnasnes 1 1
345 M9 1137 015 EX i * T N /pa(40) e eeeeennenne Screw 11/64(40) »+weereeeereneermrerananones 2 2
346 MA0BAO 266 L " — (F) e eerenanenne Lever (right) ----s-ssseremenrsmsmssennses 1 1
347 MAQ08A1 266 L JAY = (FE) e Lever (Jeft) «-sosrrermriiiinniiiiinnn, 1 1
348 M9 9006 063 n 1+ | U PiR ceeeerereserrnamesarasieenianaenasesnsennonas 2 2
349 MO 1055 020 ARABANTTIE X 2T MAIXE - oovmennrniannnns SCrew MYD(G o oveerennoeesiniiieninuniinne 6 6
350 M9 1138 015 E% 13 3 S VU /ga(A0) veererenreenes Screw 11/64(40) «++eeeeereerermeeinnnencnene, 4 4
351 MS14A3910 VY > L 2RI TP P I PP PR PSPPI PRP LINK receeerrenrennareriateniictoiesaciacnininns 2 2
352 MS14A20910 V) > L 2T TIT IO PSP PP IPRPPRIV PPRIRS LINK seeeeeeerererenersentrecnnciiierciiaseccenens 2 2
353 MST4AI 572 Y Jb 7 FH IX R crerevnvcinininnicinn Helical spring «--+---+--sssevseevsnicreccnnes 2 2
354 M9 0943 002 ¥ x 3 9/64(40) X6 +eeverrrenen Screw 9/64(40) B «+eeeerrernernrrnisaainns 4 4
36 MS14A2477 2 by % 2 2
356 M9 9007 063 E& it - v 2 2
357 MS14A86950 # I L IV = (Fg)rrereerermrcrannn Pressure lever (right) e 1
358 MST14A7950 # I L IV — (FE)-reereereeremeennnnenns Pressure lever (left) -«--scsseermieernnes 1 1
359 MST4A1 729 B 1) I8 F v, SPring --eeesmeserraneretin e 1 1
360 MA10A0 455 #) k2 I Bracket:«+--rsssveresesassasesaaseraeeranennces 1 1
361 MS 14A4 454 | ] Shaft --+-eveserereeerereerermmreermeecuceene. 1 1
362 M9 1002070 YV =7 T v ¥ 4 Bearing LM10=UU e+ sesseveennennnninnene 1 1
363 MSOBA0692 W S22 /N ¥ 7 Bearing housing 1 1
364 M95003021 < B A H M b - Screw M5X12:++- 22
365 MQ 0550 050 E ﬁ - Washer 5 ........ wee 4 4
366 M95001 021 A A AR KN SCrEOW ME X6 orverrrressararaessasarnnans 2 2
367 MAT0A0 307 ## I b ] Work holder guide -« ++seessesssseanss 1 1
368 MA10A0742 7 4 Plate «+ecererererernssererertnassieniennnenas 1 1
369 MS14A5601 # I W . i Clamp OO =+++-eseresreserssreessienaiiincanss 1 1
370 M94003 021 A AR K ML B SCrew MAX]2: oo erererseseneeenmnoniinienns 2 2
371 M94002 021 X A X fF K ) b SCrEW MAXT6ererrersssrnnrrransassneens 4 4
372 M9 0451 050 EE 2 WASHET 4 ++oeeeeresesersernensaneeneensienanas 6 6
373 MSO03A019% fir B b 3 i ceo ClAmp SEOPPEF+++++sssessesesrrassrnaaaans 2 2
374 MO 4000021 A A RN A NI B e SOIOW MEXG -evvreereerereseermrecennmnannns 2 2
375 MA 08A0 ]05 ﬂ I Clamp fraAmMIE »corrreveorremroorsonenntennaans ‘|
MS 14A0 105 ﬂ I C[amp frame@ + ooeeverrroceanieiiiiiiiiein, “
378 MA 08A0 272 % ) ) ﬁ Feed plate .................................... 1
MS 14A0 272 % iy i Feed plate - eeteemenmsiesninnnns 1
377 MS14A0196 fir R b 3 i Plate stopper-«-:tssserssmsivmnnsisenanes 1 1
378 M95009 021 X A A K b SCreW MBEICB «+2rtensseesmsrernisistisiins 2 2
379 M93003021 A AR KNI SOTOW M3JCE -+orserrreremsreerareeentenennens 2 2
380 MA Q8A1 454 H ............................. Shaft cvoreererrarsrttanriiiaiiiiitiiiii. 1 1
381 M9 1139 015 E& 1+ % Y 11/64(40) e cereesesinnnne Screw 11/64(40) «+rrerereesrssnsssaannnenens 2 2
382 M9 0301 053 /¥ 3 B £ 3 Sprng washer 3 «+-eseereessessveninnnens 2 2
383 M9 0401 053 /X 3 B £ 4. Spring washer 4 «-eoeveeersecesnsnnnnnnnes 2 2
384 M9 0501 053 FAY * E ﬁ B srereriiciiiniciiiiiiniie, SPﬂng washer 5 reeerrrcisisiiiiaiinniie 6 6
385 M9 0311 050 HEe £ 3 Washer 3 --ceorreeermmeemimiiiin, 2 2

13 PLK-A0804F/A1006




FU)) 1
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

s 437 472 436 435
7%\ b (412)(413) (414)
465~ e%

o ()

408_ (423) 468 467
418 410 411412413414 (418)
|

459 458 4869 &——as3 452 443 442 440 439 438

14




U0V R
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

g HREN
ﬂg ' g,‘;:nﬂi No_b B & % Description Amt. Reé‘
[=]
401 M9 1110 002 3 3 Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++-rerrsrevrerssssunnns 1 1
402 MAT0E0746 L %P TITA A Flexible wire complete ---«----x-eswereeue 1 1
403 MSOQ1A1I572 vV L % * A * Spnng .......................................... 1 1
404 MSOQIA0348 & L Shaft ereerreresrennnreasearneraeeeeereneranenees 1 1
405 M95003 021 KX B R 4K ) b -+ Screw M5X12 -1 1
406 MS(01A3352 2 4 -  COllar srrveererenees w2 2
407 M95004 021 AARMIL A XY Screw M5X5 4 4
408 MO 1608 005 ## % Ik X X ¥ SCrew 1/74(40) «-+-+eresessvvsssicnnnininnns 1 1
409 M9 1620 045 + - S NUt 1/4(40) <=+ eereremnememmemeninenneniiiens 1 1
410 MSOIE0430 % ¥ & B BK Crank complete «---«-+seererseersacieninne 1 1
411 M95003021 KR A R K ) b SEreW MEX ]2 ererrerrrererrissasiorssssnns 3 3
412 M9 1003 045 w |8 NUt M4 cooerererrinmniiiiiniie. 4 4
413 M9 0401 053 /X 2 2 & SPHiNG wWasher 4-++---srseeeemssrennennees 4 4
414 M9 0450 050 Ee & cer WASHEr 4 «+ceerseeteneronimniiiiniiiionin, 4 4
415 M9 0001 095 A—4YVL /1K -+ Rotary sol@nold «+sssseerreerreinenicene 1 1
416 MS14A3601 YL / 1 KBHIR Solenoid adapter-:««-----sssssessrseases 1 1
417 M9 1101015 B8 &+ ¥ X < Screw 11/64(40) «+erereerssserissssiennnnnnns 1 1
418 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-PF N X ¥ MEX]2 - weerrereennennnns SCreW MAX]12: +reeerrrereosaiiissiinisanns 3 3
420 M9 1104 045 + j b 11/6a(40)-eeeeremrveerne Nut 11/64(40) ++++evvresersrasanssnnnnnannennnn 1 1
421 MSOIE0351 B L B #& B (#)--reerrreeennnn Cam follower complete -«««++esssvueeeess 1 1
422 MSOIEQ975 O v K I > K (f)--eeereeerererennnenns Connecting link complete::---+--++++-: 1 1
423 M9 2074 045 F b Nut M5 2 2
424 MS (0BA0 708 /¥ B -« Hook =++e=-+++ 1 1
428 M9 1011 095 A— % Rotary solenoid complete «=++«-«++xe+=+- 1 1
429 MA20A0603 Y L / o KE T A ooovreeemcnnmmmmninn Solencid adapter-- s+t ssesrerersssscnnan 1 1
430 MS 01 A2 572 VA T 4 * ]( * ............................. Spring .......................................... ‘l “
431 MA10A0601 I 14 B ceeeeeneennenneeeneenennne Brack@t--++--+ssreressremrssrarsessasessanans 1 1
435 M9 1112 002 * S N/5a(40) X 1200w e0nsesne Screw 11/64(40) X12---w eereerenenenaannns 1 1
436 MS Q7A0 228 m ............................. Crank so-eecesecererreetieiiiiiiiiiriiiaaaes 1 1
437 MF 90A0 361 # 4 £ e Brack@t-+-«--se-srererereeterronrassronancocins 1 1
438 M95003021 AR A NRfFE I b MEXI2 orreeerenerannns SOrew MEX]2: e srreeeersessiennnnninninns 1 1
439 M9 0501 053 /3 x =4 £ B SprNG Washer 5----s+sseeeeerunansnaness 1 1
440 M9 0550 050 HE B D, Washer § -+++e-rerrrterrenraneiiiniiniican, 1 1
441 MSOQIA1392 £ X E B B -ooooeeeeeereiiniennnnn Knife driving crank «++-sssesesessreneeeens 1 1
442 M9 1109 045 + - b 11/64(40) e creeereenneces Nut 11/64(40) c+voesrreseesensnsernnecaiiscaen 1 1
443 MSO01A2392 A Z B B B oo Knife driving crank ---«--++ssseressseeees 1 1
445 M9 0101 017 B8 fF H I b 11/64(40) - -ereereneens Screw 11/64(40) -++oevermeeveeerreennninnnnn 2 2
446 M9 1108 001 I A x T 1/54(40) X5, 5 eeeveree Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «+everrerereneeninann 1 1
447 M9 1104 045 + w b 11/64(40) < ereeserenrenes Nut 11/54(40) ----=--verermevernsiennennanaacee 1 1
449 M9 1510 002 ¢ * S 15/54(28) X120 wwevvrenns Screw 15/64(28) X12+-w-rerenrarmrernsaanes 2 2
450 MS 01A4 454 W e Shaft +orerceserrrrararrtacoiincnteniotiiiaieenes 1 1
451 MS 14A3 603 m 1'\1’ é\ ............................. Bracket:«-ccoeccorenrennsrnciniioniieaiiiienien, 1 1
452 MST14E1975 O v F I > K (#)--eeeemeeererrneens Connecting link complete:--«---:+------ 1
453 MO 1101 017 BB fF E Jb b 11/64(40) --eeveeeveenenne Screw 11/e4(40) --------eemereneereenenneans 1 1
454 MSO0IA3392 X X K Bi B -ooceeerererrerriienininnn Knife driving crank «+-+sssssssssevuvsesneee 1 1
455 MO 1214015 BB fF . X U 3/16(28) ereerreererenenne SCrew 3/16(28) +-eeeeerreessrsnrsnirinnvannns 1 1
456 MSO01A5 454 AN £ [ T T SN OITRRIoN Stepped pin «-+ereseeesressenimnunniin 1 1
458 M9 0513065 E ZF b A B8 2.5-ererereeeneninnien SNaP fing 2, 5-evcrseerrresaresesstnenrinnss 1 1
459 MO 1136 015 B fF T F ¥ 1/6a(40)eeeeerenennene Scrow 11/64(40) «+veeererveerreienieniniann. 1 1
460 M9 6004 052 & 3 R Breceeecnineiinini, Wave Washer 6 «-«--cerreesmsecmciaiens 1 1
461 MS03B0838 #¥ A A () Movable knife complete:-«-----cctcceeees 1 1
462 M90906 003 H F X ¥ Yea(40)X3. 2w SCrew 9/64(40) X3, 2 ++ererereressesennes 2 2
463 MS 14A0 838 T X X eeesersscesesasasacecssnnnnes Fixed KNifg ++cseerereresseiciiiiiiniiiiii, 1 1
464 MO 1127015 BR fF T % ¥ 11/64(40) wevvrrrrerenens Screw 11/64{40) -++rsrreessrsemmisisisnnnen 1 1
465 M9 0802 002 -3 S 1/5(44)XT weoereveneene Screw 1/8(44) X T eeevrrersrneeninnennnnes 2 2
466 MS03A1910 U > Y OOV LinK e eeereeseerarrannamesnssssisosieenneesnanees 1 1
467 MST4A1620 1 0> 7 5 > T NK-4N:--oooeomeinnnnn Nylon clamp NK=4N «-seseeeeeeenainnnan 1 1
468 MO 1054 004 SW-PW TS T4 X MEXBeerreeereanunnnnn SCrew MADEB - tveevssrmesrnaranieaiaeens 1 1
469 M9 1222 001 1k A * S MBXEreeereenrennneenns SCrew MBXKE =+ veeverrersctnisreniininnnnns 1 1
470 MF 36A0750 7 w 3 L e HOIEE +++++otvevssrerronsmenerenenessrsessanas 1 1
471 MAOBAQS00 o In B e Rubber plug «+--++-=ssrreeeecmsreeserriiiens 1 1
472 MNT72A1 750 7 v 3 g eereesesesieneniiineen PP -svseerteestetrintieninenneic s 1 1

15 PLK-A0804F/A1006




() R Z 4845 (D)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM ()

519

520

511 —_¢p 526
512 527 (504)
523

521

16




(O R A4S (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

BE RN
Fig. g1 — K a A Amt. Req
No.  PartsNo. B & % Description s 2
g =
501 MO 3220035 Y T 3 R U e ThUMD SCrEW:: +sessrestressiesiniieniniin 1 1
502 M9 3202 047 + Y S PR NUE e esersrtersntstiitittniisiiieaee. 1 1
503 MSO03A0703 X o] BE Pressure rod-ss-sreeessesscssereeianienn. 1 1
504 M9 0551 050 EE R LR TITTTTSTTPPPR WAShEE B reveresererersseriereisrmaninannin. 4 4
505 MSO03A1 572 W JL 0 X IV F  eeeereemeeneienn. Herical Spring -«s=+essrsererereesersnsencess 1 1
506 MGIOB0265 # T # 4 F e +++-+« Presser bar lifting bracket:--«cctccoceeet 1 1
507 M9 1506 001 Lk g Screw 15/64(28) X6 1 1
508 MG30B0267 # I 4 BUgh---svvererrreetemameninesanasasaeeiasnnes 1 1
510 MS03A0262 # Cloth Presser bar === +ssssseersesscess 1 1
511 M9 0922 002 ¢ Screw 9/64(40) X8 +++reereeerarassasasianens 1 1
512 MV 30A0 256 :P Cloth presser fOOt ceseorsorereronnnnacananas 1 1
513 M9 1109 002 Screw 11/64(40) X7 +reeereresensaronannans 2 2
514 MG30A0154 X GUIdE plate -+ eseeererseesreeensisinaenes 1 1
515 MG3OB1 222 ',*\‘ Thread releasing Gt eeesersesresronancs ‘l 1
516 M9 0415 060 *& Thread releasing pin «-sreeeeeeereerecseess 1 1
517 M9 1225 015 E& v SCrEW 3/16(28) «+ereeeersrssssrnnnnniinininnne 1 1
518 MS 14A0 252 # « Lifting 1@ver-«---sseerssersorenseneeceannne 1 1
519 M9 0511 065 E SNAP ANg Gre-svrerrereensnesssnessssseoncans 1 1
520 MS 14A1910 V) DK ererereneesneeensareresenssastistesionenaens 1 1
521 M9 1102 017 B BOIt 11/64(40) ++vrreessenesssvasesansaniunnas ] 1
522 MA08A0950 L LEVEE +#sreeerrererssanessosissssianenatinienees 1 1
523 M9 5001 021 X SCraW MBEIXC] 6 e rrevereessrsersoasorennanses 1 1
524 M9 1009 095 1 Solenoid ACtUALOr ++«tweseerrreressseserssas 1 1
526 M9 0601 053 /X Spring washer 6 2 2
527 M9 1571 045 7 Nut M --evereneens e 2 2
528 MA 10A3 476 B WAGH@E - +++rervsereneerrsnssrsereronssieserenees 2 2

17 PLK-A0804F/A1006




10 e 24845 (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (D

573 574

WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM




10 #2488 D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. AN

ﬂg_ ’ *sg;nr; _No_b 828 & & Description Agt. R%q.
g =<
561 MS 03A6 154 ! w ﬁ Guide p|ate cornp'ete ..................... 1 1
562 M9 1210 002 3 s « Screw 3/16(28)X10 ceeererraiiarinen | 1
563 M90301064 X 1) > K Spring pin 3X8 -+ erereaeeannans e 1
564 M9 1110 002 * 3 Screw 11/64{40) X8 «+cwessrmrrerenasannnans 2 2
565 MSOQ5A0765 NI 257 HA4K Bell crank guide -+--+-ssesseseeereseencesees 1 1
566 MG10B0 411 2  m S PN ROM@E =+vrererstaseesresnmrmmcructienenaninenanee 1 1
567 M9 0507 063 O m] [ IR TOTOPPPIPI PO RPIPS GUIE PIn-erreereereressnsssamnenennns 1 1
568 MO 1681 015 B¥ fF I X & 1/4(40) ----erevvrerreenens SCrew 1/4(40) ++eereerererrersscssanisiannnnns 1 1
569 MG10B0SI1I0 Y > Y NSO LiRK-+++revrressernrmasmnaesorasiasnsnenssseenens 1 1
570 MSO2E0460 £ 28 L T Feed lifting crank complete (left) - 1 1
571 M9 1110 002 F * 3 - Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++oeerrerreerersanasannes 2 2
572 MO 1802 045 + v IS NUL--eeverososrarsssrnsititeiiecainieacncesnenas 1 1
573 M9 1801 035 EA % -3 3 QOIOW -+ eeeresssrrsnnnrrasstranstiisisiansinas 1 1
574 MG30B1261 # I # M & Presser regulating bracket -+« 11
575 M9 1108 001 1k A 3 S 1 /5a(40) X5, 5 «eeerenen Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 eererensressnisanens 2 2
576 M9 1603 003 I 3 S 1/4(24) K16 wwereverenes Screw 1/4(24) )16 eerrmreermeasseansianeess 1 1
577 MSO02A0463 L 2 E T X U B () oo Feed lifting crank (right)«:.sseseseereeees 1 1
578 M9 0607 050 [E& B Berrerereeeereenenneeni WASHEE B «++vevreeeteessmainnmieninnnaceainaeas 1 1
579 M9 1551 015 B3 fF T F & 1/4(40) - -reeeeserernnens Screw 1/4(40) «+eeeeeerreereecesreenonenn 1 1
580 MF60A0700 # % 1 ¥ % 3 1 1
581 MG30B0740 7 T g Ly 1 1
582 MG30A0 760 1R i B e Feed lifting eccentric 1 1
583 M9 1606 001 iE A x DZRRVZIC 1) D < - REEIIIRE Screw 1/4(40) X6 2 2
584 MG30B0384 7 5 > Z B v K ceereremeeriiciaen Feed connecting crank rodeeereesnresenn 1 1
585 M9 1572 0456 U - F v [ RIS T VTP PP OISO PPPIPN U-NUL § ceereersocresentacenenteacnnsniiniieee 1 1
586 MGIOBO763 /N JU 7 T 3 7 ceerererirniicinnsnion, Boll Grank «+esteeersreresenseserrarasiianins 1 1
587 M9 1210 002 -3 T 316(28) rerereeererianees SCrew 3/16(28) ++oveeeerereeeeeeriniaseniinne 2 2
588 MSO03A2572 Y Jb ¥ F I8 Z s SPIING *+reersrssssssenssrsssn st 1 1
586 MS02A2352 4 S5 e veessesrersessstinscsensannns COll@Ar ==+ reereremsssessssrennairemirrnninianns 1 1
500 MG30B0226 R T HE T I ceereecrercersnininiinn Guide bar adapter--«++------+sossserrieess 1 1
591 MG30A0833 X A | PO PR BUSQING +orereremernersressineininiei. 2 2
502 MO 0325 065 C B 1k X BB M B 25 e C-type Snap fing 25++++-+swsrersssanersens 1 1

\d
71 IN— 48, IRHaE
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

RN

Zlg' ) B';:?“:sl _No_b B & & Description Ag' R?ég'
g =
601 MAOBA4339 AS e ereeereenereesacesaaatieee COVEE ++oeesserrestrsssentusssnnansestasetisanes 1 1
602 M9 0909003 H F X S 9/84(40) X6 «+++e--e-+- Screw 9/s4(40) X6 - 2 2
603 MA 08A0 484 & E SN P Toggle SWitCh «+-+evrsreeeserrearcresisinns 1 1
604 M9 1058 004 SW: S MAXCE -verrrerenancnennns SCrewW MAD(B «ceeeesrervsestrinimanniainiane 3 3
605 MA 08A1 601 ;- JRTETTTTIPI A I POPPPPRIIT Bracket:--steesreeersersiiseniniiiieiinne. 1 1
606 MI QD06 096 1 — A2 L J A K ceesermcnceiiiinincnenen Rotary solenoid ««:-ssserrreesreretunesiieene 1 1
607 M9 0316 050 o LTI TII Washer 3 -eteeerrerreersenimmmmnnianennennns 2 2
608 MO 0307 053 /% X EE & 3o Spring washer 3 -«w---seereersnesinanninns 2 2
609 M9 0875 045 W R M3 cerereeeesenniiinn NUL M3 ceeeereerrmmrmmeneemnmnnmeinieiiien, 2 2
610 M90802003 X F x T 1/8(44)X4.5 -reveeeeene Screw 1/s(44) X4.5 4 4
611 MSO2E0983 7 o« % — EE Bh) B --eeovveomomrmorensnninnns DriVing Crank ---+--ssssseeseesescsnne 1 1
812 MSO03ED O8] "7 A IS — B ceeeeceerireiencneccienn WIPEF Crank «-+w++ersrevueesesessnensessanss 1 1
613 MS 14A0 982 ....................... Wiper adapter ............................... ‘ ‘|
614 M9 1054 004 5 3 MASCR cverevevevanntaaanas SCrew MAXB -+orrererrensammeereisniarinnans 2 2
615 MS 03A1 530 B o Wiper ghaft----cceresermreesiinininnean. 1 1
616 M9 1057 020 S+ E A X M3NAereerrereerereananne SOrew M3XC4 -oeeeeerrrrrmrerceeceecnniuninia 1 1
617 MSO03A3980 7 A4  J% = e WP +orerresnssestssanssnionisinniannaanns 1 1
618 MAOBA1 484 R K 4 2 X o o F  coveeemmerrecncrncennnnen PUSR SWILCR +++#seserserererrarannnanannuenen, 1 1
908 MA 20E0 406 H E-3 e Detector Complete «++xwstsseeeeeres 1 1
649 Ms 14A1 802 ............................. Stopper ........................................ '| "

19 PLK-A0804F/A1006




(2 #&, X—YHRH2ERAR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (762)(706) 713 730 (762?) (730) 732

721(762) 722 (762)727 (762)

== T31{730 )763

(762/)& C& L
745 -

747 746 748 706 702

/ ) \ N
739 741 742 744 743 752 (762) (722) 761 " 796 760 767 766 765 759 (762) 758

20




(2 %5, X—YIRHEREAR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

fERAMY
'::g ) ﬁ;f,ng _No_b B8 & % Description Ag R?éf"

2 <
701 MS14A0740 7 T Ji% S PN FOIt crvreerrererersmmoriisiiianiinsiiiisiienes 1 1
702 MS01A97% K W F TSP Hold@r -+ svsseeereecsrmninianiniininiin. 1 1
703 MSO01A0740 7 I ) S F@lt <ovvreeererensummiiiniiiiinia, 1 1
704 MS 14A4 688 /% 1 T e PIP@ «+evveersrersrrassiiestinsinn it 1 1
705 MS 14A0148 & FB eeeremacsaniiiniiienieieiane Ol braid +eeereeeerreerremmseieniiiiinnnne. 1 1
706 MO 1058 004 SW-PW TS24 Y MAXB - ererrerneeronnnn SCrEeW MADKE +=rererernsenssesircaseininnes 5 5
707 MSO03A1741 7 1 U bk F I ccovrvemnninn. Hold@r = ¢rersvsrrsrertsiniiatiiiceniiieiaen. 1 1
708 M9 1107 002 3 * T 1/64(40) X5, 5 reereree Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 rreereereeeennenreess 2 2
709 MS 14A0 780 & n A e HoOld@r +eserrrrresrsararenninitiicninninenices 1 1
710 MSO01A1 740 2 I b1 B ocrreeninii F@It cevreereerreceseasrnnnnsansinienoneaenieines 1 1
711 MS14A4148 b o crereenrrreresensnestiiin Oil braig +++e--reereeerreerssevnnneniaann, 1 1
712 MS14A0688 /% T e Pip@ -+eerverereesnesnmsriearesiesan st aneinns 1 1
713 MS14A4 780 K | - ST PP Holder -+ ++rerreessrermmssmsienimiiierninnnniens 1 1
714 MS 14A6 688 /¢ e b 2T TSRO OO Pip@ ++rreerereessnerenannaninenitaseneeees 1 1
715 MS 14A7 148 E Ol braig - +oserveveseecernrasrosarerrocasniens 1 1
717 MS 03A2 780 4 HOI@E ++++rsssermseemrenarenunsnresncrenneanns 1 1
718 M9 1110 002 - Screw 11/64(40) X8 srevrvrerereeeereriesnnas 1 1
719  MF 60A0 742 (o7 - FLRL RIS ETN ISR TR PR 1 1
720 MF 10A2 740 Felt $7DCE coeeeesrvvrmesmninnnininisianannns 1 1
721 MS 14A1 740 HOIdET ++++reeeerereerensssasierussiiacinennnin, 1 1
722 MS 14A1 620 Nylon clamp NK=4N --sweseseesmsnsnnens 3 3
723 MS 14A0 688 4 7 PIpe ----sevreemrererenseni 1 1
724 MS 14A1 148 b T cererrercerniiiiienniiiiin, Qil brajd «+oreersereereserstcieinenniionieann, 1 1
725 MS 14A1 688 /% 4 T eeeeeerntenieenienensines PIp@ wvreeeerrrsnrerenanestinn et 1 1
726 MS14A2148 & € 1 1
727 MAQ08A1 780 =k e 4 1 1
728 MS14A4620 1R >V 57 1 1
729 MS14A3620 10> 925> 7 2 2
730 MST14A0620 F 1 03 > 27 5 > 7 NK-BN- oo Nyion clamp NK=5N ««-creeereesnninns 6 6
731 MS14A2620 71 8 > 7 T > 7 NK-3N-orreemeennionns Nylon clamp NK=3N «-+ooereereeenmiin 1 1
732 MS14A2688 /¥ T eeeerrsrieren e PIpE ++eeereseesessnssmninesn st 1 1
733 MS14A3148 & J eeecusaressnniceniiniens Oil braid «++eeseeererersenesmrennininiiniena. 1 1
734 MS 14A7 688 /¢ T o PIpe - oeererrmereserrcaniiiiiiiiniininiin 1 1
735 MS 14A8 148 b E S N Oil braid 1 1
736 MN10A0 135 B OKB-30:ereeeemmmnennnnnes Oil window KB-30 2 2
737 MS 14B0 688 /¢ _1 AT Y T IOOURTOTRON Pipe ---r-rssneesseees 1 1
738 MS 14B1688 /¢ 1 T s Pipe --+reeeeer 1 1
739 MS14B3 688 /¥ 1 T s Pip@ cverereserserennsnsi e 1 1
740 MS14B0 148 & L N Ol braid =+ eveseesersessnnisrniiinii. 1 1
741 MS 14A5 688 /% T e PIpE ++evreerressmasenssnsssssstaenianiasantans 1 1
742 MS 14A6 148 & T YT PT PP PP PI PRI PPTPIPPN Oil braid «----seresrerrmsrerernnecanniiiini., 1 1
743 MS 14B2688 /% T T UL Plp@ «+vverresrrensesirnase sttt 1 1
744 MS 14A9 148 b L R T Oil braid +« - eoereeeenerseeeenintiaieieiena. 1 1
745 MS 14A3 688 /¢ T PIP@ +vveseneesssrnnensnnnnninnnisites et 1 1
746 MS 14A5 148 b N Ol braid -«+-+s+esressrmesrenmmreniiiiinnin.. 1 1
747 MS 14A3 780 K L A e Holder ===+ seeerernmnminnienininninn, 1 1
748 MF 60A5 740 7 T i b 14015 e eeneeneinens Folt § 14015 coverertennenininninii 1 1
749 MAT0A0408 48 H 22 M fF B (Y) oo Detector bracket (Y) «---seeerermereneeeess 1 1
750 M9 5001 096 Control Gircuit unit (Y) ---eeeeersrerssens 1 1
751 MS 01 BO 603 Supporter ...................................... 6 [
752 MS 01A8 796 Holdr -+ ++vereresseeessesnstrenessnnscancenrasns 1 1
753 M9 0857 004 SCreW M3XC]2:oerreerrsarneenncnnncanannnns 6 6
756 M9 7309 099 Dotecter Gable «-s--srseesererereeereruens 1 1
758 M9 1002 096 Control circuit unit (X) - 11
759 MS 10A0 408 Detector bracket (X) -s«+sseeeeasesssuess 1 1
760 MS 10A1 780 HOI@E ++++eesereeerenannsnsanesaerersesssenuens 1
761 M9 1060 004 SCrOW MBEX14-+++oeeeeereeeeerencennnnnnnans 1
762 M9 1054 004 SCrEW MAXKE - rvevesereentersanieneenananreans 13 13
763 M9 1059 004 Serew MAX12--ceseeeeeesantmaannnonananens 2 2
764 MF 80A0 780 Hold@r ++eerrersessrersoensentectnenininienannens 1 1
765 M9 0610 037 Screw M6X50 1
766 M9 0601 050 Washer 6 2
767 M9 1575 045 NUt MB -eereeeesereesssaaonenne 2
768 MA (8A2 780 Holder - -+-+rerserrenacsrenes 1 1

21 PLK-A0804F/A1006




13 s
CONTROL BOX

22




(3 #ifmaE (1)
CONTROL BOX (I)

) . ez b-g
';'3_ . ?;f'rg N_o_l~ B8 & £ Description A'g' R?é‘,"
g€ =
Cl M8T10A2CPU 7 1) > b+ % # PLK-A2-CPU-woo Circuit board PLK=A2-CPU «+vveeeeses 11
M8 08PO ROM < X 5 I EP-ROM  -erseeeresserecectncrnnunnans System EP-ROM +-+eeressrssunasnracans 1
M8 10PO ROM < X T Ly EP-ROM  --ereesremrsseentucinnscsnnns System EP-ROM e reseeressrasnsnanunns 1
C2 MB10AOPMD 7 U > b 2% 4§ PLK-AT0-PMD-wnr Gircuit board PLK=A10-PMD---++++++- 11
C3 MB35A0FD 70yt KJ4/5 YD-701-6030 YD-701-6030 Floppy driver «-s-s-s+s: 11
C4 MBIOEOFAN % H 7 7 > MMF-06DI2DL-F - Fan MMF-08D12DL=F - sceereesereerenn 11
C5 M8 20EOPAL # & /¢t X I Operation panel (Japanese) «---=--- 11
CG M8 ZOEI PAL ﬂ {’F FAY * p|7 . Operatim panel (English) ............... '| ‘|
C7 MBIOAOFSW 7 v b X A1 v F FOOt SWItGR o=t rrrereremrannatiiiniiannins 1 1
C8 M8 45E0 499 % CONLIOl DOXe+++++essererearennssesiermsacseiens 1 1
C9 MA35A0742 7 - CONEIOl GOV« +ersrseemrensssersnisossisanes 1 1
C10 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P F X X & corrrrerinnnnianiinn, SOTEW +rorrersrerrsessenssnniintnmmsensieiiees 8 8
Cl1 MA16A1742 2 B (T IYIAR)eeereren COVEL *++vrsrersronsseenessisisniranessreranes 1 1
C12 MO1007 035 L I A F £ N-TM4XB-eeorereroren Screw N=TMAX G csreerrrseecrimenaiiiennnns 2 2
C13 M8 35A0PW R B X A4 v F (3F)OR2-FR-1B--:- Power switch (red) OR2-FR-1B--+--- 1 1
Cl4 MB3BAIPSWER FE X 14 v F (®)OR2-FG-1A----- Power switch (green) OR-2FG-1A--- 1 1
Cl15 MA10AOPW B B X 1 v F (B)(MU7WROA) Power switch (green) OR2-FG-2:++- 1 1
OR2-FG-2
Ci6 MAT0A2 TRN b 4 b A ACI00/110/1207200/220/230/240 Transtormer AC100/110/120/200/220/230/240 1 1
C17 MAI0VATRN b 4 ~ Z AC380(MEF,VDE) Transformer AC380(MEF, VDE) 1 1
/380/400/415 7380/400/415 =<+ereevvesees
C18 MATOAMATRN b 5 > A AC220/380/415 - Transformer AC220/380/415 «+-++s-+-+-- 11
Cl9 MB2025 Mst B #& B B 2F 3¢ AC200/220V oo Magnet switch 3¢ AC200/220V ------- 1 1
C20 M8225 MSIT | ® B B 2% 3¢ AC220/380/415V ---- Magnet switch 3¢ AC220/380/415V -- 1 1
C21 M8 4021 MS! § #& Bl 2 3¢ AC380(MEF,VDE) Magnet switch AC380(MEF, VDE) 11
/380/400/415V /380/400/415v
C22 MB81066 MSI | & B B 28 10ACI00V -reeerereeeee Magnet switch 1 ¢ ACI00V +seeereee 1 1
C23 M81266 MSI B & B B 2 T1HACI20V--creveeeee Magnet switch 1¢ ACI20V ---evereeen 1 1
C24 M82036 MSI W R& B FA 2 14 AC200/220V ------ Magnet switch 1$ AC200/220V -+ 1 1
C25 M8233 MS! B R B PR £ 1¢ AC200/230/240V --- Magnet switch 1¢ AC200/230/240V -- 1 1
C26 M8 2510 FUS & 12 — Z AC250VI0A:-ssereeseees Fuse AC250 T0A «t-sreesrsrrserimseiiaiaens 2 2
C27 MBBOOS FUS £ = — X ACBOOVBA Fuse ACBO0V A «-wvererssrersssssnns 11
(FUTNHHDH:)
C28 MA1I0A0485 W FE K o 7 X ceevrensiiinn POWEE DOX ++resreresrsrnrrasueneranisacnnianns 1 1
C29 MAT0A1 485 B B K v 7 X (MEF,VDEZA 7) - Power box (MEF, VDE)-+wsssesessrsesscs 1o
C30 MA10A1 601 i B ceeereerrereneserne s AALET -+ +e-vseerevesmreresstisssassssnsasins 1 1

23 PLK-A0804F/A1006




4 53— JILE8&
TABLE & STAND

24




(4 5— 7Sz
TABLE & STAND

- EEAN

Fig. gad— K . Amt. Req.
No.  Parts.No. B & % Description g g
2 <
TI MAT0A2595 K = R cererereeseeriiiiniinnn, Table top «+everereevreesestmnenmcsinsees 1 1
T2 MA20A0719 b e ..« Drawer ------ e 1
T3 MA20A4 957 L - vee Rall eeeereeeeraranisnneenns 2 2
T4 MO 0305041 P A K X £ 3.5X36:crrreeereenvenees Wood screw 3.5X36- -+ 4 4
T980 MA 10A1 150 B ()i LOG COMPIELE -++ovvverrenreresueasaacaenns 1 1
TS5 MAZ20A0857 /N A — X 2y b v Small article case completg ++-+wve: 1 1
T9 MA 10A0 972 * + b G S O PP PP CaSLEr -+ rreeererr ettt 4 4

25 PLK~A0804F/A1006




18 R
ACCESSORIES

F1
?/ F2
= k7
(=)
7 /
B ®/F5

©——F6 =

F16

F12

7
= P14
e F17 /F15

C5, C6(See Page 22)

O  ‘om
) Bim =
N (Fosd) " F50 @
S~ 7
F49%/ °/°

F26 F41

26




18 R

ACCESSORIES
- S
l::g ’ g,‘;:nn:sl .No.b B & % Description Amt. Req
F1 M9 0611 037 P S MBI seeverrernnnnenans SCrowW MBIXH0 - --eerseerertsesrantireiininns 4
F2 MQ23C0736 % T B oeeeerereneeereiiannn HIRGe B +rererovsrsessrnmrsnereensesinanninns 2
F3 MF 60A0 560 W T A Hinge A reeveseseersemmsmceeiian, 2
F4 M9 0607 050 B B Grereeeererereeennreennaien WAShEr 6 «++eevvereremrenmnsnruninianiniiines 4
F5 M9 0601 053 /X B Beeeeeeeeereniniine, SPring Washer §+--«++ssssressrecsenseies 4
F6 M9 1573 045 [ ST PP NUL G +reevrrsnssssseeninnstitinininiiie, 4
F7 M395003 09 k& T TOA:creerererenirnnrenanens FUSE T0A:tteesrsseeremmirenrmniiisiarnanians 2
F8 MSO02A0128 = 4t DPXI7H18 -eeeveeerns Needle DPX173 18 ecreereserrieianans 10
F9 MS 03A0 181 * m (m) ....................... Thread gulde complete ................... 1
F11 M9 0513 065 E n Snap ring D S A S 5
Fi12 MS 02A3 976 7 ? Hexagon Wrench 4§ «s-eeeeeserenienanninnns 1
F13 MS 01A0 976 7‘( 9" Hexagon Wrench 3 -oeeeeeeerenneseenanne 1
F14 MF 90A1 976 7'-\ 3" Hexagon wrench 2- 5 ...................... 1
F15 MS 10A0 976 7N 9“ Hexagon WIENGh 1.5 cooereerrenreneecenene 1
F16 MBO02Al1 608 X 2 Screw driver (sma") ...................... 1
F17 MBO02A0 608 3, - Screw driver (middle) -+ eseserrerraenens 1
F18 M9 0604 041 jl, :/’ - Wood screw 6_ 2x40‘... ................ 2
F19 MMI10Al1 479 R + Spanner 10XX14 e eeesersneramnersscannes 1
F20 MA10A0 123 K 3 eeeererreceretsseeeeenennann BObDin--e-ssreeersrrssssesisieriiiiaiiieniiis 4
F21 MSO03A0417 o B coeoreereeeeseeeieeninens RUDDET Fing ++-++++esesesereseseuersasumnes 1
F24 MAIT0EQ 776 N Jb b 7 I8 —  coececicnineniiinnnnn Belt GOVEI ++++sersesrorrrornsanatentannaneens 1
F25 MF 40E0 193 % B e, Cotton stand complete ---««++s-sseeeseseee 1
F26 MQIOA0734 E = — JU B I8 = comnciiiiiiinc. Polyethylene Cover «:::sscseesesvernnesss 1
F27 MF 10A0 149 34 P70 TSP EO RO P PRI PPRYRSPPRRR Oil With Oller -« =-serereceereerarariccinieienes 1
F28 MA 20A0 4]9 m La  reeemescretiiiiiiciiiiinene. Rubber cushion::«:ssesseetrcicasesiancecens 6
F29 MS14A0139 # Y eereserieeenieinientaieens Ol Pan «++-vesesssressresssmananistisssseians 1
F30 MO Q00T 043 X T w7 b cervecmrmnnniiniiniiinen Nall - receemeecanstrmsireininiien. 4
F31 MMI0A0 376 & L=1006M/M ++cceveveene Chain L=1006M/M -ccveveeresimmrmnnnnnnnn 1
F32 MS10A0777 V MB] ceeeerermnnnomeesanans Vobelt M5] reresssesttaneseiienanurireninnnnens 1
F33 MF 20A0 131 & Oil bottle holder--+-+-+++treetereeersareress 1
F34 MF 20A0 130 jh Ol DOtH@--+++++sversrrreranaersaerrssesssssnens 1
F35 MS 10A1 688 IA Pipe complete ............................... ]
F36 MS14A0762 ~ Plastics plate Tt ««e--sreeeeseeessenenenaes 3
F37 MS14A1 762 ~ Plastics plate 2t ««-++ssseessseraracnaees 3
F38 MF 00A0 608 X% - Screw driver (Jarge)------wsssesssesenss 1
F39 MA10A1 613 &8 Head regter- rsrrreserseresessesrentaiines 1
FA0 MFOIAI 776 X Jb bk B I8 — crcreerinsiiiinnan BOIt COVEr -+++rvvseressrenenenroncercuentonsnes 1
F41 MS 14A1 602 @ e Bracket: s+ tesrecesrairiictiiticncanianaese 1
F42 MO 0551 050 HBE @ & Brererereccecirnnanieineen WASHEE § ++evereerertrsrsnmeiniiiione. 2
F43 M9 0401 041 3 4, 5520 +ereennsererranees Wood Screw 4, 5XX20-+-xrereeerrecsressaas 2
FA4 MOS004 031 8 B HE JU b seemeeemrmiiiiinn. BOIt »ovevevreresssesrasssnssrirensnseciunnisienns 1
F45 M9 1056 004 SwW- TAZT MAXTQ reeerrnreenenense Screw MAX10: erererseesisisiiiniiinnnn. 6
F46 MAOBA090 70Oyt sFs X7 (MET—F) e Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) --- 1
MA10A0990 7Ry EALTF X7 (BRT—4)0oeen Floppy disc (sewing pattem data)-- 1
F47 MS14A0797 R B 7 1 v L (4T —h)eeee Slide plate film 1 1
F48 MA 10A0407 Y b: 3 W B o Y Detector disc 1
F49 MA 10A0 416 j L 7 v :/ 3 3/ eeeressiciiiisiiiniiiiieia Rubber patch ................................ 1 1
F50 MA 10A0620 7 1) v b7 2 T P P PP Nylon holder:«:ee-teeersreesisnnnnninannn. 2 2
F51 M9 0306 041 * * 3 3. 1X1G e eeeereeeesioes Wood SCrew 3. 1 X1 rerresenensrenaiannee 2 2
F53 MA 0317 050 /) = A G, WaSher 3 rereeeeseretosemisnieinininine 2 2
F52 MA(05A0483 X 2 ) [T TP PP Stand: rererereerseriesaiiinains 1 1
F880 MAI0E0483 # fE X & > F  ()-rereemeereenennnnen Operation panel complete -« ++-+-+- 1 1

27 PLK-A0804F/A1006




8 #7>52/5—Y
OPTION PARTS

P10 \PIB

P14
P13
= /

28




18 A7 a23=
OPTION PARTS

a fBEN
i;g ’ %l;;::;t:sl .Noh 2 & # Description Amt, Rgx.
. . s g
2 <«
Pl MSO03A0101 &t " (¥HA) 1.6+ Needle plate (for light) 1.6+ 11
P2 MS03A2101 #t i (MM 2.6 Needle plate (for heavy) $2,6:- 1 1
P3 MS17A1 120 E- 3 B Inner hook B (for heavy) ««:+ssseeeeeees 1 1
P4 MSOIAI616 A ¥ # I - Inner hook clamper (for heavy)---: 1 1
P5 MV 30A1 256 th b I - Presser foot (for light) ««=+=--essueeeeeeess 1 1
P6 MV 35A0106 [ R I v Presser foot - - steeerssrriiiiirinnaanns 1 1
P7 MSO04E1210 £ % B B 2% Thread tension regulator complete--- 1 1
P8 MAOSBEI105 # I # i Clamp frame complete «-««--:+reeeeeeees 1
MS14E0105 # T #M i Clamp frame complete «:-cwveeeeenees 1
P9 MA 08Al 272 % 1) i Feed plate (Blank) --:s:-ereseeersannnene 1
MS ]4A] 272 ;* U ﬁ Feed plate (Blank) ........................ 1
P10 MAOSA1 105 I8 I Clamp frame (Blank ) seereseerseasscnenees 1
MS 14A1 105 ¥ I ) Clamp frame (Blank ) +-sws-eesseesees 1
PI1 MF10A1245 & /X X (FYUF>i 3> f)- Thread tension spring
(for Pretension complete) -+ 1 1
P12 MS14A2272 % Y AR (PLK-0B04fR) -+ Feed plate (for PLK-0804) -+ 1
P13 MA10A1 407 Y ® H R ceeeerereenene e Y Dotoctor digge:- - seerereserctvaaniannee 1
P14 MN25B0128 3 S > &t DPXI7H16 c-reeeeee Needle DPX17# 16w eeeerrverserveees 1 1
P15 MN10A3245 M  $ /¢ % (Lx\#ESEME)--- Thread tension/spring
(for Thread tension/regulator complete) 1 1
P16 MS14A0797 % & 7 « I L (45— b)eeeee Slide plate film ---+eeeeeeesrneasiieanence 1 1

29 PLK-A0804F/A1006




